
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081469-2025 

Tender

SEND Improvement: breaking down barriers to inclusion

Wirral Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-081469
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f2b0 
Published 10 December 2025, 12:28pm

Scope 

Reference

DN798740

Description

LOT 1: Wirral SEND Community of Practice

Wirral Council Children's services and its partners propose the creation of a structured,
multi-agency Community of Practice (CoP) focused on SEND (Special Educational Needs
and Disabilities) and health.

LOT 2: Wirral SEND Parent & Carer Influence and Voice

This work will build on the strengths of existing parent/carer groups by identifying their
focus areas, mapping their activity, and supporting a more joined-up approach to peer
support and parent/carer influence.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081469-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081469-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£57,000 excluding VAT

£68,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

26 January 2026 to 26 July 2026

6 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKD74 - Wirral

 

Lot 1. Wirral SEND Community of Practice



Page 3 to 6

Description

Wirral Council Children's services and its partners propose the creation of a structured,
multi-agency Community of Practice (CoP) focused on SEND (Special Educational Needs
and Disabilities) and health.

Lot value (estimated)

£24,000 excluding VAT

£28,400 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Wirral SEND Parent & Carer Influence and Voice

Description

This work will build on the strengths of existing parent/carer groups by identifying their
focus areas, mapping their activity, and supporting a more joined-up approach to peer
support and parent/carer influence.

Lot value (estimated)

£33,000 excluding VAT

£39,600 including VAT

Same for all lots



Page 4 to 6

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Wirral SEND Community of Practice

Lot 2. Wirral SEND Parent & Carer Influence and Voice

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 December 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

SEND Improvement: breaking down barriers to inclusion

Project information - DN798740



Page 5 to 6

https://procontract.due-north.com/register

If you experience any technical difficulties registering or using The Chest, please contact
support:

Email: procontractsuppliers@proactis.com

Telephone: 0330 005 0352

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price- 20%

Quality 80%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

https://procontract.due-north.com/register
mailto:procontractsuppliers@proactis.com


Page 6 to 6

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	
	Lot 1. Wirral SEND Community of Practice
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Wirral SEND Parent & Carer Influence and Voice
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2026-02-24T02:56:43+0000
	TCPDF




